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Cascade Natural Gas Corp. 

Public Counsel Unit 2021 Board of Directors Cost 

Twelve Months Ended December 31, 2020; Docket No. UG-210755 

PCU 

Description Adjustment 

D&O Expense 
I

$ 154,270 

Directions and Officers Insurance 
2

202,378 

Total (Line 1 + Line 2) $ 356,648 

Disallowed Percentage 50% 

Adjustment $ (178,324) 

Income Tax 37,448 

Net Expense Adjustment (140,876) 

Net Operating Income Adjustment $ 140,876 

Note 1: See CNGC Response to Public Counsel Data Request No. 53 (WP MEG-9.1). 

Note 2: See CNGC Response to Public Counsel Data Request No. 54 (WP MEG-9.2). 
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Adjustment 

to CNGC 

Amounts 

$ 154,270 

202,378 

$ 356,648 

50% 

$ (178,324) 

37,448 

(140,876) 

$ 140,876 


