BEFORE THE WASHINGTON

UTILITIES & TRANSPORTATION COMMISSION

WASHINGTON UTILITIES AND TRANSPORTATION COMMISSION,

Complainant,

v.

CASCADE NATURAL GAS CORPORATION,

Respondent.

DOCKET UG-210755

ON BEHALF OF THE WASHINGTON STATE OFFICE OF THE ATTORNEY GENERAL PUBLIC COUNSEL UNIT

EXHIBIT MEG-9

Director's Fees Adjustment

April 25, 2022

Docket UG-210755 Exhibit MEG-9 April 25, 2022 Page 1 of 1

Cascade Natural Gas Corp.

Public Counsel Unit 2021 Board of Directors Cost Twelve Months Ended December 31, 2020; Docket No. UG-210755

Line No.	PCU Description Adjustment		CNGC Adjustment		Adjustment to CNGC Amounts		
1	D&O Expense ¹	\$	154,270	\$	-	\$	154,270
2	Directions and Officers Insurance ²		202,378		-	:	202,378
3	Total (Line 1 + Line 2)	\$	356,648	\$	9 <u>1</u>	\$	356,648
4	Disallowed Percentage		50%	à 	50%	5 <u></u>	50%
5	Adjustment	\$	(178,324)	\$	-	\$	(178,324)
6	Income Tax		37,448			<u>-</u>	37,448
7	Net Expense Adjustment		(140,876)		-		(140,876)
8	Net Operating Income Adjustment	\$	140,876			\$	140,876

Note 1: See CNGC Response to Public Counsel Data Request No. 53 (WP MEG-9.1). Note 2: See CNGC Response to Public Counsel Data Request No. 54 (WP MEG-9.2).